DANIEL P. McCOY COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO

COUNTY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

Memorandum

TO: Lisa M. Ramundo, Commissioner
FROM: Bill Anslow, Civil Engineer
DATE: June 3, 2021

RE: RFB#2021-064

CR402 and CR404 Culvert Replacement Project

Attached please find the County’s hired consultant, Foit-Albert Associates recommendation letter
for the subject project. After reviewing all four (4) of the RFB’s, we are in agreement with Foit-
Albert Assoicates that the project be awarded to the low bidder, Carver Construction. Total
contract amount not to exceed $774,145.00.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

WA:ct



