DANIEL P. McCoy COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO

COUNTY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
DANIEL C. LYNCH 449 NEW SALEM ROAD SCOTT D. DUNCAN
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
www.albanycountyny.gov

June 3, 2021

Hon. Andrew Joyce, Chairman
Albany County Legislature
112 State Street, Rm. 710
Albany, NY 12207

Dear Chairman Joyce:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the Legislature’s approval to enter into an agreement with
Carver Construction for the Construction of CR402 and CR404 Culvert Replacement Project in the Town
Westerlo.

The County Purchasing Agent received four (4) bids for this project. Our engineering staff along with
the County’s hired Consultant reviewed the bids and recommended the award of this contract to the low
bidder, Carver Construction. The total contract amount shall not exceed $774,145.00.

The project includes replacement of the existing concrete box culverts along CR402 and CR404 with
three-sided reinforced concrete span units, wingwalls, and guiderail. The project also includes the
installation of asphalt, roadway striping and signs.

If there are any questions or further information is needed, please feel free to contact my office.
Sincerely,

Lisa M. Ramundo
Commissioner

cc: Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader
Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader
Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel
Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel



